

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	215	-2022	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Eme	ergency Or	rdinance		Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/25	5/2022			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	3/21	/2022			Final action:	3/21/2022		
Enactment date:	3/21	/2022			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	3/24	/2022						
Title:	agre Clev term perie	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into a license agreement with Key Bank National Association to use and occupy City-owned property located within Cleveland City Hall for the installation and maintenance of a Key Bank automated teller machine terminal located in Room 122, Vital Statistics for the use and convenience of the general public, for a period of two years with one additional one-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Works.						
Sponsors:	Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 215-2022-License Ag w Key Bank for ATM in City Hall, 2. 215-2022 Exec. Summary - Key Bank ATM							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result	
3/21/2022	1	City Cou	incil		ар	proved	Pass	
2/28/2022	1	City Cou	incil		rea	read and referred to administrative review		